FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/30/2020

SUBJECT: City of Duluth Provides Update on Early Voting and Voting on Election Day

BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

City of Duluth Provides Update on Early Voting and Voting on Election Day

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth urges Duluth voters to be aware of their options to ensure that their vote is counted in this upcoming election.

If you still have an absentee ballot at home, YOU MUST drop it off by hand to an election office or official drop box. DO NOT use the mail to return your absentee ballot. Ballots must be returned by 3:00 p.m. on November 3, 2020. Ballots <u>cannot</u> be returned to polling locations on Election Day.

Duluth City Hall ballot drop box locations:

- -In-Person: Dropbox located inside Priley Circle entrance of City Hall during Early Voting hours only
- -Drive-Up 24/7: Dropbox located behind City Hall off 2nd Street. One-Way parking lot

Extended hours for early voting at City Hall:

- -Friday, October 30, 2020 Saturday, October 31, 2020 (8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.)
- -Monday, November 2, 2020 (8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.)
- -Monday, November 2, 2020 is the last day (by 5:00 p.m.) to vote early in person
- -You do not need an appointment to vote

Vote in person on Election Day at your polling precinct:

- -To find your polling location, visit: mnvotes.org
- -Polls are open on Tuesday, November 3, 2020 beginning at 7:00 am and closing at 8:00 pm
- -If you are in line at your polling location at or before 8:00 pm, you will be allowed to vote

For any more voting information, please visit <u>mnvotes.org</u>. The City Clerk's office is also available to answer questions: 218-730-5500.

###